
Payment would result in substantial hardship
(regardless of income)

Receives a means-based public benefit
(regardless of income)

Available income greater than
L75%but does not exceed 2OO%FPL

Available income greater than
L50%but does not exceed L7|%FPL

Available income greater than
L25%but does not exceed L5O%FPL

Available income
L25%FPL or less

t@%
Waiver
t$o/o

Waiver
l$Oo/o

Waiver
75%

Waiver

50%
Waiver

25%
Waiver

Civil Fee Waiver 735 ILCS 5/5-105 Criminal Assessment Waiv er 725 ILCS 5/12 4A-20

2O2O Federal Poverty Level - ANNUAL Income

Available income
2OO%FPL or less

Payment would result in substantial hardship
(regardless of income)

Receives a means-based public benefit
(regardless of income)

Available income greater than
300% but does not exceed 4OO%FPL

Available income greater than
25oo/obul does not exceed 300% FPL

Available income greater than
2OO%bul does not exceed 250%FPL

too%
Waiver

LOO%

Waiver
to0o/o

Waiver
75%

Waiver

s0%
Waiver

25%
Waiver

Add amount for each
additional person

8

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

$5,600

$55,150

$49,550

$43,950

$38,350

$32,750

$27,150

$21,550

$15,950

25 ,860

19,140

6,720

66,180

59,460

52,740

46,O20

39,300

32,580

77,210

69,370

61,530

53,690

45 ,850

38,010

30,170

22,330

7,840 8,960

88,240

79,280

70 ,320

61,360

52,400

43,440

34,480

25,520

0,33011

87,900

65,500

54,300

43,100

31,900

11,200

99,100

76,700

13,40

132,360

118,920

105,480

92,040

78,600

65,160

51,720

38,280

96,880

68,960

51,040

17,920

176,480

158,560

140,640

122,720

104,800

Family Size 1250/" FpL 150% FpL 1750/o FPL 2000/0 FPL 250% FPL 300% FPL 400% FPL
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