## Civil Fee Waiver 735 ILCS 5/5-105

100%	Receives a means-based public benefit						
Waiver	(regardless of income)						
100%	Payment would result in substantial hardship						
Waiver	(regardless of income)						
100%	Available income						
Waiver	125% FPL or less						
75%	Available income greater than						
Waiver	125% but does not exceed 150% FPL						
50%	Available income greater than						
Waiver	150% but does not exceed 175% FPL						
25%	Available income greater than						
Waiver	175% but does not exceed 200% FPL						

## **Criminal Assessment Waiver 725 ILCS 5/124A-20**

100% Waiver	Receives a means-based public benefit (regardless of income)					
100% Waiver	Payment would result in substantial hardship (regardless of income)					
100% Waiver	Available income  200% FPL or less					
75% Waiver	Available income greater than 200% but does not exceed 250% FPL					
50% Waiver	Available income greater than 250% but does not exceed 300% FPL					
25% Waiver	Available income greater than 300% but does not exceed 400% FPL					

## 2020 Federal Poverty Level - ANNUAL Income

Family Size	125% FPL	150% FPL	175% FPL	200% FPL	250% FPL	300% FPL	400% FPL
1	\$15,950	19,140	22,330	25,520	31,900	38,280	51,040
2	\$21,550	25,860	30,170	34,480	43,100	51,720	68,960
3	\$27,150	32,580	38,010	43,440	54,300	65,160	86,880
4	\$32,750	39,300	45,850	52,400	65,500	78,600	104,800
5	\$38,350	46,020	53,690	61,360	76,700	92,040	122,720
6	\$43,950	52,740	61,530	70,320	87,900	105,480	140,640
7	\$49,550	59,460	69,370	79,280	99,100	118,920	158,560
8	\$55,150	66,180	77,210	88,240	110,330	132,360	176,480
Add amount for each additional person	\$5,600	6,720	7,840	8,960	11,200	13,440	17,920